BOROUGH OF EMERSON COUNTY OF BERGEN

NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Introduced: January 16, 2024 Adopted: February 6, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following ordinance was adopted on the second reading after a Public Hearing at the Regular Meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Emerson on the 6th day of February 2024. Copies of Ordinance 1683-24 are available by contacting the Borough Clerk or visiting our website at www.emersonnj.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 1683-24

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 274, VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC; 274-44 SECTION VIII STOP INTERSECTIONS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Emerson, County of Bergen, State of New Jerey that Chapter 274-44, Section VIII of the Code of the Borough of Emerson, entitled Stop Intersections", be and is hereby amended and supplement as follows:

§ 274-44 Schedule VIII: Stop Intersections.

Stop Sign on

In accordance with the provisions of § 274-10, the following described intersections are hereby added and designated as stop intersections, and stop signs shall be installed as follows:

Pascack Avenue	Dorchester Road	
BE IT FURTHER OR shall remain in full force and effect	-	nerein, all other provisions of Chapter 274
BE IT FURTHER OR provided by law.	DAINED that this Article shall tak	te effect upon passage and publication as
ATTEST: . WChellelle	over _{ne}	A Methods
Michelle Ryan, Acting Borough Clerk		Danielle DiPaola, Mayor

At Intersection of

Council	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	
Argenzia			X				I hereby certify that the Ordinance
Rice		X	X				No. 1683-24 was Adopted by the Borough of Emerson at a meeting held on February 6, 2024 Michelle Ryan, Acting Borough Clerk
McGuire	X		X				
Timmerman			X				
Gordon			X				
Moore						X	